2.8

Technik System
2.8.2 Magnets
Cryomagnetic Units (no warm Magnets)

Contribution to Cryo Units
Contribution to Cryo Units (Dipole Coils)

2.8.3 Power Converters

2.8.4 RF Systems

2.8.5 Injection / Extraction

Electrostatic Septa
Damper System

2.8.6 Beam Diagnostics

2.8.7 Vacuum

2.8.8 Particle Sources

2.8.9 Electron Cooling

2.8.10 Stochastic Cooling

2.8.11 Insertions / Collimators

2.8.12 Croygenics (local)

Sum

Relative

German Part

SIS 100

Eols[k€]

16.499

6.952

20.775

5.444

5.888

8.899

2012

8135

74.604

14.327

6.630
7.697

2.896
1.678
948

270

10.551
926
680
338
384

3.026
567
2.202
438
169
247
581
540
85
48
55
20
218
28

4.989

4.677
312

5.160
2.944
2.216

8.853
6.220
1.780

853

1.878

8.135

56.789

76,1%

25.140,1

Rest [k€] PSP-True

282
2821

2172

2.83.1
2.8.3*2
2.8.3*3

28314

4.056

28412
28414
284.15
284.1.6
28431
28432
28433
28434
28435
28.4.3.6
28441
28.4.4.2
28443
284.4.4
28.4.45
28453
28454
28455

10.224

285
2.8.5.6

455

286
2.86.56
2.86.2
2.8.6.3.4
728

287
287
287.11
46

134

2.8.12

17.815

PSP-False Relative

86,8%

41,7%

50,8%

91,6%

87,6%

99,5%

93,3%

100,0%

Institute

JINR+VNIINM
GsI

GsI
GsI
GsI
GsI

GsI
GsI
GsI
GsI
GsI
GsI
GsI
GsI
GsI
GsI
GsI
GsI
GsI
GsI
GsI
GsI
GsI
GsI

JINR

JINR

GSI
ITEP
ITEP

JINR
GSI
ICs|

JINR

wut

Country

Russia
Germany

Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany

Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany

Russia

Russia
Germany
Russia
Russia

Russia
Germany
Romania

Russia

Poland

Remarks

neu 11.09.2008

neu 11.09.2008

neu 11.09.2008
neu 11.09.2009
neu 11.09.2010
neu 11.09.2011
neu 11.09.2012
neu 11.09.2013
neu 11.09.2014
neu 11.09.2015
neu 11.09.2016
neu 11.09.2017
neu 11.09.2018
neu 11.09.2019
neu 11.09.2020
neu 11.09.2021
neu 11.09.2022
neu 11.09.2023
neu 11.09.2024
neu 11.09.2025

80% Vacuum costs
20% Vacuum costs
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\ \ \ \ \
|§ummary of Eol on Accelerataors vs. FAIR Partner Country and vs. Subprojects
According to Technical Meetings April 2008/ W.Jacoby 29.05.2008
Update according to Cost Book Version 5/W. Jacoby 11.09.2008
Subproject Countries
Sum
Country HEBT S-FRS CR NESR p-LINAC SIS100 pBar TARGE]RESR HESR COMM SYST
Costbook value 46.418 69.126 33.519 23.815 13.222 74.604 6.006 18.444 44.576 100.265 429.995|
Austria 0
China 1.411 3.907 5.318
Finland 0
France 821 821
Germany 6.110] 6.099 10.232 1.782 12.401 25.140 551 4.343 44.576 100.265 211.499
Great Britain 0
Greece 0|
India 7.290 13.322 20.612
Italy 0|
Poland 6.917 8.135 15.052
Romania 389 145 853 1.387
Russia 22.282 6.049 15.893 9.286 205 22.661 1.091 77.467
Slovenia 0
Spain 24.432 24.432
Sweden 0
Absolute 28.781 52.342 30.032 11.068 13.222 56.789 551 5.434] 44.576 100.265 356.587
Relative 62,0%; 75,7% 89,6% 46,5% 100,0%! 76,1% 9,2%!] 29,5% 100,0%! 100,0%! 82,9%!




